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Friday 22 December 0700 - 1400
Saturday 23 — Tuesday 26 December Closed
Wednesday 27 - Friday 29 December (Can extend by prior arrangement) 0700 - 1530
Saturday 30 December - Tuesday 2 January Closed
Wednesday 3 — Friday 5 January (Can extend by prior arrangement) 0700 - 1530
Saturday 6 — Sunday 7 January Closed
Monday 8 January Normal hours

No late receivals past 1730 from Friday 22 December to Monday 8 January.

CONTACT for PNL Container Terminal
Paul Williams - Container Operations Manager - 021 681 684

MDF, FLEXI'S, PATTERSON

DE-VANS LOGISTICS CENTRE
Friday 22 December Normal hours Normal hours
Saturday 23 — Tuesday 26 December Closed Closed
Wednesday 27 - Friday 29 December 0700 - 1530 0630 - 1530
Saturday 30 December - Tuesday 2 January Closed Closed
Wednesday 3 — Friday 5 January 0700 - 1530 0630 - 1530
Monday 8 January onwards Normal hours Normal hours

CONTACT for QuayPack and Break Bulk Cargo Operations
QuayPack Office - 03 539 3848

There will be no stevedoring operations on Christmas Day. Stevedoring ops will cease apx 1800hrs on
Sunday 24 December, resuming 1000 Tuesday 26 December. Stevedoring will again cease operation
apx 1800hrs on Sunday 31 December, resuming 1000 Monday January 1st.

CONTACTS for Stevedoring
Ramon Tovey - Forestry and General Stevedoring Manager - 021 490 640

CHRISTMAS

Sunday 24 December: Final vessel movement in or out will be high water or approximately 08:34hrs.
(Can extend by prior arrangement, to 14:37hrs, low water).

Tuesday 26 December: Normal vessel movement will resume High Water or approximately 10:18hrs.

NEW YEAR
Sunday 31st December: Final vessel movement in or out will be high water or approximately 13:24hrs.
Monday 1st January 2024: Normal vessel movement will resume High Water or approximately 14:00hrs.

CONTACT for Marine
Duty Pilots - 03 539 3879 -

Friday 22 December Normal hours
Saturday 23 — Tuesday 26 December Closed
Wednesday 27 - Friday 29 December Normal hours
Saturday 30 December - Tuesday 2 January Closed
Wednesday 3 January onwards Normal hours

CONTACT for QuayConnect
Jaron McLeod - QuayConnect General Manager - 021 598 781



